
 
HUNTLY NORDIC SKI CLUB 
WINTER CALENDAR 2022/23 

Issue date: 31/12/22 
 

IMPORTANT NOTE: events are subject to weather & may be changed at last minute. 
 

DATE EVENT VENUE ORGANISER NOTES 
Tue 01 Nov 2022 HNSC AGM Online HNSC 19:30 

Thu 22 Dec 2022 Christmas Quiz HNOC HNSC 19:30 – Contact Simon Bate at chair@nordicski.co.uk for details. 

Mon 02 Jan 2023 Ski Orienteering Fun Event Clashindarroch HNSC 10:00-15:00. Pick up a map, find the markers, simple really! 

Thu 05 Jan 2023 Full Snow Moon Stomp TBD HNSC Meet 19:00. Evening ski (head torches useful). 
Sun 08 Jan 2023 JDS 1 HNOC / Clash HNOC Meet 09:45 at Centre 

Sun 15 Jan 2023 FIS World Snow Day Clash or HNOC HNSC / FIS  

Sun 22 Jan 2023 
The Clash Dash – Time Trial Sprints 
JDS 2 

Clashindarroch 
HNOC / Clash 

HNSC 
HNOC 

Registration from 09:30. ~1300m sprints Free & classic races 
Meet 09:45 at Centre 

Sat 28 Jan 2023 The Secret Clash  Clashindarroch HNOC Discover the Timberline & beyond. 
Sun 29 Jan 2023 JDS 3 HNOC / Clash HNOC Meet 09:45 at Centre 

Sun 05 Feb 2023 JDS 4 HNOC / Clash HNOC Meet 09:45 at Centre 

Sun 05 Feb 2023 Full Snow Moon Stomp TBD HNSC Meet 19:00. Evening ski (head torches useful). 

Sun 12 Feb 2022 
HNSC Open Championships 
JDS 5 

Clashindarroch 
HNOC / Clash 

HNSC 
Registration from 09:30. Classic races 
Meet 09:45 at Centre 

Sun 26 Feb 2023 JDS 6 HNOC / Clash HNOC Meet 09:45 at Centre 

Sun 05 Mar 2022 Backup Race Date Clashindarroch HNSC 09:30 – 15:00 

Tue 07 Mar 2023 Full Snow Moon Stomp TBD HNSC Meet 19:00. Evening ski (head torches useful). 

Sun 12 Mar 2023 JDS 7 HNOC / Clash HNOC Meet 09:45 at Centre 

Sat 18 Mar 2023 Mountain Tour TBD HNSC  
Sun 26 Mar 2023 JDS 8 HNOC / Clash HNOC Meet 09:45 at Centre 

Thu 06 Apr 2023 Full Snow Moon Stomp TBD HNSC Meet 19:00. Evening ski (head torches useful). 

Sun 09 Apr 2023 End of season Mountain Tour TBD HNSC  

  Club sessions every Thursday evening at Ski centre from 19:30.  
  Training Groups: 

Sunday Morning Training (SMT) Group (Juniors): Every Sunday at Ski Centre 10:00-12:00. 
Race Performance Group (RPG) (all ages): Every Wednesday at Ski Centre 19:30-21:00. 
Please contact Club Coach (coach@nordicski.co.uk ) for more details on above sessions and how to book your place. 

    
HNSC = Huntly Nordic Ski Club – Contact: Peter Thorn (Email: secretary@nordicski.co.uk, www.nordicski.co.uk ) 
HNOC = Huntly Nordic & Outdoor Centre (Tel: 01466 794428, email: hnoc@aberdeenshire.gov.uk, www.huntlynordicandoutdoorcentre.com ) 
JDS = Junior Development Squad days organised by the Huntly Nordic & Outdoor Centre. 
SSS = Snowsport Scotland – (Tel: 0131 445 4151, Email: info@snowsportscotland.org / www.snowsportscotland.org ) 
 
NOTE: All above events are subject to change, other events may also be added. 


